11-21-05 14:45 From-Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	703-905-2500 T-746 P.002/006 F-143		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS 01-06-2	2004 NOT USE FOR TRADEMIANO		
12-23-03 PA MINIMIN			
CID. DI EASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL BOOGNIERTO	15D.44 July 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)).	₩ <u></u> •		
1. Hag Dong KIM			
3. 5.			
	2 □YES ⊠NO		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED	:		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: Dongbu Electronics Co., Ltd.			
ADDRESS: 891-10, Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of	Korea		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	<u>×jno</u>		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple of the content of the co	opies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one		
443			
ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART IN LINE	EXEC, DATE: VE CATIO EX 10, 4		
INORIGINAL □ FACSIMILE/PHOTOGOT			
	THE SATES ON RECLARATION AND		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF PILED HERE	VITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION 7.11.5		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	HEET(S) attached? YES NO		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A PAT APP. NO.(S) M#	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1	- Berginstein aus (1. S.) - Berginstein aus (1. S.) - Innot insident (1. S.)		
1307370 KIM	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	7 AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021)		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 10743180	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102			
F.G. Box 1999 man			
	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
5.5ATTY DKT:	NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 40044 307370		
P 307370 OF03P234/US CLIENT REF.	The sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.		
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
9. To the best of my knowledge also belief, the loregoing internal the original document.			
the original document.	10. Total number of pages including this		
a // or the deflar	cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
Signature			
Attomey: Dale S. Lazar	Date: December 23, 2003		
Reg. No. 28872	Date: December 23, 2003 FAX: (703) 905-2500		
	URN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)		
01/02/50d# 50pmc# AAAA			
01 FC:8021 40_00 BG			

PATENT

PAT-114X 9/03

	From-Pillsbury Winthrop	LLP 703-905-	2500 T-746 P.003/006 F-143
Please return sign	ed/recorded to:		For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Pirsbury Winthrop ntellectual Prope P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2210	rty Group	USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint	Atty, Dkt. P M# Client Ref.
NONPROVISION		ASSIGNMENT IONPROVISIONAL APPLIC	NONPROVISIONAL
the undersigned,		of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other go	ood and valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Hag Dong KIM (3) (5)	·	(2) (4) x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and s and transfer(s) u	ufficiency of which are hereb	y acknowledged by the undersigned	who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		Gangnam-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Ko	
(hereinafter designater any and all divisions, o	continuations, substitutes, and reissues	thereor; and all resulting patents, known as	ned in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
	I Method of Manufacturi	ng A Semiconductor Device	
INVENTION	<u> </u>	ed executed an application for Lette	ers Patents of the United States of America:
INVENTION NOTE → →	for which the undersign		ers Patents of the United States of America:
INVENTION	for which the undersign (A) even date here (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln.	No. 10 / 743,180	filed December 23, 2003
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or said ASSIGNEE, for intereinafter action be	for which the undersign (A) even date here (B) on (C) X in U.S. Appln. AND the undersigned hereby authorits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successor half of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and to the undersigned hereby authorize(structure).	No. 10 / 743, 180 ize(s) and request(s) the United States Commiss, assigns and legals representatives; the undersite in the total invention hereby transferred. S) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to	filed December 23, 2003 sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the igned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall EE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deamed insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or of the essential by ASSIGNE NOTE → → recordation of this documents.)	for which the undersign (A) even date here (B) on (C) X in U.S. Appln. AND the undersigned hereby authorits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successor half of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and to the undersigned hereby authorize(structure).	No. 10 / 743 , 180 ize(s) and request(s) the United States Commiss, assigns and legals representatives; the undersite in and to the Invention hereby transferred	filed December 23, 2003 sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the igned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall EE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or displayed assignment of the reinafter act on be essential by ASSIGNINOTE → → recordation of this document.):	for which the undersign (A) even date here (B) on (C) (C) in U.S. Appln. AND the undersigned hereby authorits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successor half of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and it The undersigned hereby authoriza(scument. VENTORS (B) 22 25 (C) Dong KIM	No. 10 / 743, 180 ize(s) and request(s) the United States Commiss, assigns and legals representatives; the undersite in the total invention hereby transferred. S) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to	filed December 23, 2003 sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the igned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall EE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deamed insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for

Assignment(QF03P235_US)

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015616 FRAME: 0625